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416 Rigby

416"

Weight (grains)
Ballistic Coefficient
Sectional Density
COAL Tested
Speer Part No.

Propellant
Alliant Reloder 26
Alliant Reloder 16
Alliant Power Pro 4000-MR
Alliant Reloder 23
Alliant Reloder 17
IMR 7977
IMR 4831
IMR 4350
Alliant Reloder 19
Hodgdon H4831SC
Accurate 3100
IMR 7828

Mag-

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal

416
Tip SP Hot-
Cor®

350
0.332
0.289
3.630"
2477

Case

Primer

Federal 215
Federal 215
Federal 215
Federal 215
Federal 215
Federal 215
CCI 250
CCI 250
CCI 250
CCI 250
CCI 250
CCI 250

START CHARGE
Muzzle Velocity
Weight (grains) (feet/sec)
98.3 2434
89.9 2475
91.9 2484
95.1 2430
85.8 2479
100.4 2369
98.0 2441
95.0 2424
101.0 2438
103.0 2457
101.0 2395
101.0 2379

Weight (grains)
108.8
98.9
101.2
105.1 C
95.0
1110 C
102.0
99.0
105.0
107.0
105.0
105.0

MAXIMUM CHARGE

Muzzle Velocity (feet/sec)

2747
2711
2698
2687
2681
2631
2577
2560
2560
2555
2524
2510

WARNING: Improper handloading practices can result in serious personal injury and/or property damage. Refer to the current SPEER® Reloading Manual for handloading instructions. Be thoroughly familiar
with those instructions before using these loads. As Vista Outdoor Operations LLC has no control over individual handloading practices or the condition of firearms in which the resulting ammo may be
used, we disclaim all liability for any damages that may result from the use of this information.

© 2017 Vista Outdoor Operations LLC. All rights reserved.

Maximum loads should be used with CAUTION e C = Compressed Load

speer-bullets.com



