

416 Rigby

.416"	416 Mag-Tip SP Hot- Cor®
Weight (grains)	350
Ballistic Coefficient	0.332
Sectional Density	0.289
COAL Tested	3.630"
Speer Part No.	2477

			START CHARGE		MAXIMUM CHARGE	
Propellant	Case	Primer	Weight (grains)	Muzzle Velocity (feet/sec)	Weight (grains)	Muzzle Velocity (feet/sec)
Alliant Reloder 26	Federal	Federal 215	98.3	2434	108.8	2747
Alliant Reloder 16	Federal	Federal 215	89.9	2475	98.9	2711
Alliant Power Pro 4000-MR	Federal	Federal 215	91.9	2484	101.2	2698
Alliant Reloder 23	Federal	Federal 215	95.1	2430	105.1 C	2687
Alliant Reloder 17	Federal	Federal 215	85.8	2479	95.0	2681
IMR 7977	Federal	Federal 215	100.4	2369	111.0 C	2631
IMR 4831	Federal	CCI 250	98.0	2441	102.0	2577
IMR 4350	Federal	CCI 250	95.0	2424	99.0	2560
Alliant Reloder 19	Federal	CCI 250	101.0	2438	105.0	2560
Hodgdon H4831SC	Federal	CCI 250	103.0	2457	107.0	2555
Accurate 3100	Federal	CCI 250	101.0	2395	105.0	2524
IMR 7828	Federal	CCI 250	101.0	2379	105.0	2510

WARNING: Improper handloading practices can result in serious personal injury and/or property damage. Refer to the current SPEER® Reloading Manual for handloading instructions. Be thoroughly familiar with those instructions before using these loads. As Vista Outdoor Operations LLC has no control over individual handloading practices or the condition of firearms in which the resulting ammo may be used, we disclaim all liability for any damages that may result from the use of this information.

Maximum loads should be used with CAUTION • C = Compressed Load